BOARD OF EDUCATION SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1J, MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

INDEX TO THE AGENDA

November 05, 2019

Board Action Number

Page

Consent Agenda

Resolution

RESOLUTION No. 5991

Expenditure Contracts that Exceed \$150,000 for Delegation of Authority

RECITAL

Portland Public Schools ("District") Public Contracting Rules PPS-45-0200 ("Authority to Approve District Contracts; Delegation of Authority to Superintendent") requires the Board of Education ("Board") enter into contracts and approve payment for products, materials, supplies, capital outlay, equipment, and services w

RESOLUTION No. 5992

Withdrawn

RESOLUTION No. 5993

The following minutes are offered for adoption:

October 15, 2019 October 29, 2019

RESOLUTION No. 5994

Appointment of One Additional Community Budget Review Committee Member

RECITALS

- A. The mission of the Community Budget Review Committee (CBRC) is to review, evaluate, and make recommendations to the Board of Education (Board) regarding the Superintendent's Proposed Budget and other budgetary issues identified by the CBRC or the Board. The CBRC receives its charge from the Board.
- B. In November 4, 2014 the voters of the Portland Public School (PPS) District passed a Local Option Levy, Measure 26-161, which became effective in 2015, and mandated independent community oversight to ensure tax dollars are used for purposes approved by local voters, and the CBRC serves that function for PPS. -

ensc ad2 mmi2 8amV ng or50.7 ange tho duht es